

MEDIA ADVISORY

FROM THE

OFFICE OF CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Philadelphia Gas Works • 800 West Montgomery Avenue • Philadelphia, PA 19122

For Immediate Release

Contact: Janis D. Shields 215-684-6624

PGW INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT NOTICE

Overnight Work at Intersection of Byberry Road at Bustleton Avenue begins May 2

WHAT: Notice of overnight infrastructure improvement work on natural gas pipeline

WHO: Philadelphia Gas Works

WHERE: Intersection of Byberry Road at Bustleton Avenue

WHEN: Monday, May 2, 2016, 7 p.m. to 5:30 a.m. Repeated nightly until work is completed.

Background: Philadelphia Gas Works (PGW) will begin work to upgrade the natural gas pipeline at the intersection of Byberry Road and Bustleton Avenue in Northeast Philadelphia. Work will be conducted overnights, beginning Monday, May 2, 2016, 7 p.m. to 5:30 a.m., and will continue nightly until work is completed.

During the work, traffic on Byberry and Bustleton may be restricted to a single lane. 'No parking' signs may be posted temporarily. Expect temporary delays and or detours during the period. Motorists are asked to obey the rules of the work zone: (1) Pay attention; (2) Slow down; and (3) Watch for workers.

PGW makes every effort to minimize the impact of its work and appreciates the cooperation and patience of the community as we continue to enhance Philadelphia's natural gas pipeline system. A general contractor will assist with this work.

For more information, visit www.pgworks.com/worksites. Follow PGW on Twitter at www.twitter.com/mypgw and on Facebook at www.facebook.com/mypgw

About PGW:

Founded in 1836, Philadelphia Gas Works (PGW) is owned by the City of Philadelphia and is the largest municipally owned gas utility in the country. It manages a distribution system of approximately 6,000 miles of gas mains and service pipes supplying approximately 500,000 customers. PGW's operations are managed by a non-profit corporation, the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation (PFMC). More information about the company is available at www.pgworks.com.

SOCIAL MEDIA TAGS:

PGW Twitter: @MyPGW PGW Facebook: <u>/MyPGW</u>

PGW YouTube: /PhillyGas Works